

# HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED Procurement Cell

## ( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23 Managing Director :022-24150628	Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com E-mail: procurementcell@vaccinehaffkine.com		
General Manager (Procurement Cell):022-24100478			
	No.: 816 / Haffkine/Procurement Cell/C-28/		
	Lancet /Vasai-Virar/ 2018-19		
	Date: (6 .01.2019		

To,

1

M/S. Microgene Diagnostic Sys. Pvt. Ltd. 806-Vikaram Tower, Rajendra Place,

New Delhi.110008

Sub .:- Supply Order for Lancet.

Ref: - 1. Tender No.E-439/HBPCL/PC/Lancet/2017-18

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated 11-09-2018

With reference to the tender cited under reference no.1, you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Sr. No.	Name of the item	Specification of item	Quantity Vasai- Virar	Unit Rate including all GST Rs.	Total Amount Rs.
1	Lancet	As per Annexure	37,500	2.99/-	1,12,125/-
_			Total	2.99/-	1,12,125/-
	(Runees :- O	ne Lakh Twelve Thousand One Hu	ndred Twenty Fiv	e Rupees Onl	v)

- Forwarding: Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis
- 2 Delivery Period: 12 weeks from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee attached.
- 3 Pre Dispatch Inspection: Supplier shall make necessary arrangement/facilitate to carry out Pre-Dispatch inspection as per Tender Terms & condition & submit the Inspection report to this office. The Pre-Dispatch inspection cost will be borne by supplier. The item should be dispatched only after satisfactory Pre-Dispatch inspection.
- Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier.
- Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt .Complete acceptance of Material in good conditions by the consignee
- 6 Labelling: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours.

- Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in Appropriate format to the purchasing authority.
- 8 **Delivery Challan** Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Equipment/ Mfg. by / packing & quantity.
- 9 **Invoice Copy** Should be sent in triplicate on the Name **of** Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai along with Bill of Entry and Country of Origin Certificate Consignment.(For imported Item Only.)
- 10 **Contract Agreement :** Bidder should submit tripartite(Manufacture, Importer, HBPCL ) Contract Agreement on non-judicial stamp paper of requisite value.

#### **Fall Clause**

It is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

The Bidder should submit (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% ie. Rs. 1682/-of order value to meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure & 3% i.e. Rs. 3364/- as Security Deposit in form of Bank Guarantee.

### Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

Name of Account	Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement
Name of the Bank & Branch	Cell),CESS Account Mumbai. Canara Bank, Branch-Parel
Account No.	0110201004893
IFSC Code	CNRB0000110

Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Factory Location: M/S Shandong Lianfa Medical Plastic Products Co., Ltd.

No.1 Shuargshan Sajian Road,250200 Zhangquiu City,

Jinan Shandong Peope's Republic of China

(Sampada Mehta)

Managing Director Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: 1) Commissioner Health Services, Mumbai.

2) Director of Health Services

3) Account Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai.

4) Office File.

Copy to: 1) Vasai Virar City Muncipal Corporation

2/-: They should accept Lancents as per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretory Medical Education & Drug Department, Mantralaya , Mumbai.

## ANNEXURE – 1 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS OF LANCET.

	Lancet	
	Technical specification for Lancets.	
1	Lancets should be single use and auto-disabled.	
2	Shelf life of strips: Minimum 24 months at the time of delivery to consignee.	
3	Packing of strips: Not more than 100 Lancets in a pack.	
4	The unit shall be capable of being stored and be capable of operating continuously in ambient temperature of 0-40deg C and relative humidity of 15-90%.	
5	Should be FDA/CE approved product.	

Note -Technical Specification mentioned above are of minimum parameter, Products offered must meet these or exceed all requirements herein.

## Consignee for Lancet

		Lancet			
	M/S. Microg	gene Diagnost	ic Sys. Pvt. I	.td.	
No.: Date	8 \ 6 / Haffkine/Procurent: \ 6 .01.2019	nent Cell/C-28	B/ Lancet /V	asai-Virar/ 20	018-19
	Deliv	ery Period -: 1	12 weeks		
Sr. No	Vasai Virar City Muncipal Corporation	Quantity			
		1st Staggered supply w.e.f date of order	2nd Staggered supply w.e.f 1/04/2019	3rd Staggered supply w.e.f 1/10/2019	Grand Total
1	Drug store ,Near Diwanman Talav, Muncipal Corporation Building, Prabhag samiti- H,vasai (w)Pin-401202	12500	12500	12500	37500
	Total	12500	12500	12500	37500

(Sampada Mehta)

**Managing Director** 

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai